

Regd. Office : Premises No. 9, Ground Floor, Vasundhara Building 2/7, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020, W.B. , Phone : 033 - 2282 1184 E-mail : shsil@nopany.in / info@hanumansugar.com, Website : www.hanumansugar.com CIN : L15432WB1932PLC007276

20th July, 2023

To, The BSE Ltd Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700 001

Sub: Intimation for loss of share certificate// Issue of duplicate share certificates under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation on 20th July 2023, from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz., Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. for loss of shares certificate/ issue of duplicate shares from shareholder as per details given below:

Sl No.	Name of Shareholde	of the	No. of shares	Folio No.	Share certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	
110.	Shareholders		shares		certificate 110.	From	То
1	Narendra Sheth	Shantilal	340	N00019	341	5532672	5533011

Presently, the Company has received only request letter / email for procedure for obtaining duplicate share certificates. Company shall initiate the process of issuance of letter of confirmation only after receipt of requisite documents and completion of formalities.

This is for the information of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

For Shree Hanuman Sugar & Industries Ltd.

Angel

Director DIN: 03366342



Subject: REQUEST FOR THE ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

From: maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> on Thu, 20 Jul 2023 17:06:09

To: "shsil@rediffmail.com" <shsil@rediffmail.com>

SIR / MADAM

Please find attached letter from share holder for loss of share certificate. Detail as follows.

UNIT: SHREE HANUMAN SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Folio No.	: N00019
Name	: NARENDRA SHANTILAL SHETH
Cert No.	: 341
Dist No.	: 5532672 - 5533011

No Of Shares : 340

Please arrange to upload the data in portal of CSE & BSE as the information is required to be provided to them within 2 days from date of receipt of request as per SEBI guidelines. Kindly confirm.

SANDIPAN

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001 Contact : 033-22482248, 2243-5029